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    Spelling Rule: double letters and suffixes
This rule is about doubling the last letter before adding a suffix onto a word with one syllable (one beat).

Look at the examples below.  Try to work out when we need to double the last letter before adding a suffix:
knit

+
ing

=

knitting (double t)

mad

+
ness
=

madness (no change)

pat

+
ed

=

patted (double t)

bed

+
ing

=

bedding (double d)

bad

+
ly

=

badly (no change)

skin

+
ful

=

skinful (no change)
Once you know the rule, write it here:
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    Spelling Rule: double letters and suffixes
Answer Sheet
Look at the examples below.  Try to work out when we need to double the last letter before adding a suffix:
knit

+
ing

=

knitting (double t)

mad

+
ness
=

madness (no change)

pat

+
ed

=

patted (double t)

bed

+
ing

=

bedding (double d)

bad

+
ly

=

badly (no change)

skin

+
ful

=

skinful (no change)
Once you know the rule, write it here:

If the suffix starts with a vowel, you double the last letter of the stem word.  If it starts with a consonant, there is no change.
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 Spelling Rule: more on double letters and suffixes
We have just found out that when you add a suffix starting with a vowel onto the end of a word, you double the last letter.  But this only happens to some words.  Can you work out which ones?

boil

+
ing

=

boiling (no double)

pat

+
ed
=


patted (double t)

wait

+
er

=

waiter (no double)

stop
+
er

=

stopper (double p)

rent
+
ing

=

renting (no double)

sit

+
ing

=

sitting (double t)
Once you know the rule, write it here:
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 Spelling Rule: more on double letters and suffixes
Answer Sheet

boil

+
ing

=

boiling (no double)

pat

+
ed
=


patted (double t)

wait

+
er

=

waiter (no double)

stop
+
er

=

stopper (double p)

rent
+
ing

=

renting (no double)

sit

+
ing

=

sitting (double t)
Once you know the rule, write it here:

If the stem word has a consonant, vowel, consonant at the end, we double the last letter before adding the suffix.  If the stem word ends in vowel, vowel, consonant or vowel, consonant, consonant, we don’t double the last letter.
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 Spelling Rule: practise double letters and suffixes
The rules we have just learned are a bit complicated.  See if you have learned them by adding double letters where they are needed in this piece of writing:

I was siting on a chair in the bathroom, talking to my friend and puting my make-up on.  My friend is skiny and was wearing a knited dress.  She washed her face and pated it dry with a towel.  She started diging in her bag for a beter lipstick than the one she was wearing.  When we had finished, we walked to the disco.  After all the trouble, we had a roten night and I don’t think I’ll go clubing again before the sumer.
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 Spelling Rule: practise double letters and suffixes
Answer Sheet

I was sitting on a chair in the bathroom, talking to my friend and putting my make-up on.  My friend is skinny and was wearing a knitted dress.  She washed her face and patted it dry with a towel.  She started digging in her bag for a better lipstick than the one she was wearing.  When we had finished, we walked to the disco.  After all the trouble, we had a rotten night and I don’t think I’ll go clubbing again before the summer.
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